Date of certification: 12 December 2025
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/4
© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and
without any change.
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands

43729 and consists of one channel.
The 6000 transmitter is suitable for rail mounting, with one or two independent channels.
Type designation
Following models numbers are applicable depending on the Equipment Protection Level (EPL),
mounting type and number of channels:
EPL Head mounted Rail mounted
1 channel 1 channel 2 channels
Gc, Dc 5335A
5337A
6335A*A
6337A*A
6335A*B
6337A*B
Thermal data
For EPL Gc (Ex ic):
The relation between ambient temperature range and temperature class:
Temperature class
Ui = 35 V Ui = 24 V
Ambient temperature range Ambient temperature range
T6 -40 °C to +54 °C -40 °C to +63 °C
T5 -40 °C to +69 °C -40 °C to +78 °C
T4 -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C
For EPL Gc (Ex ec, Ex nA):
The relation between ambient temperature range and temperature class:
Temperature class
Umax = 35 V Umax = 24 V
Ambient temperature range Ambient temperature range
T6 -40 °C to +43 °C -40 °C to +55 °C
T5 -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C
T4 -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C
For EPL Dc:
The surface temperature of the outer enclosure is +20 K above the ambient temperature,
determined without a dust layer.
Ambient temperature range: -40 °C to +85 °C
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 20ATEX0109X Issue No. 1
AM:2970:3 Page 3/4
Electrical data
Type of protection Ex ic